

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV Aizawl, Thursday 10.12.2015 Agrahayana 19, S.E. 1937, Issue No. 637

NOTIFICATION

No.J.I10111/62/2007-HFW/14, the 20th November, 2015. In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute a State Level Co-ordination Committee on Zoonotic Diseases in Mizoram consisting of the following members with immediate effect and until further orders:-

STATE LEVEL CO-ORDINATION COMMITTEE ON ZOONOTIC DISEASES

Chairman

Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.

Co-Chairman

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, A.H. & Vety Department. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Health & F.W. Deptt.

Member Secretary : Members :

1. Secretary, Environment & Forest Department, Mizoram

2. Principal Director, H&FW Department, Mizoram

3. Director of Health Services

Director of Hospital & Medical Education
 Director, A.H. & Veterinary Department

6. Chief Wildlife Warden, E&F Department, Mizoram

Joint Director (Planning), D.H.S.
 Joint Director (Planning), DHME

9. Joint Director (LH), A.H. & Veterinary Department

10. Medical Superintendent, Civil Hospital, Aizawl

11. Deputy Director (DI), A.H. & Veterinary Department

12. Nodal Officer, IDSP, DHS, H&FW Department

Functions:

- 1. To identify areas of collaboration of Stakeholder departments relating to zoonotic diseases.
- 2. To issue quidelines and/or notification as necessary on prevention and control strategies for zoonotic diseases.
- 3. Identify research need on zoonoses and promote joint studies with involvement of technical partners.
- 4. To review medical and veterinary curricula to address epidemiology and public health aspect of zoonoses.
- 5. To oversee and monitor activities of Joint Technical Working Group and District Level Committee on zoonoses.

Lalhmingthanga,

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department.